Velertine, Nebrasta
Market Report
Thursday, August 22, 2019

When we are dealt adversity-choose happy. Circumstances of the last 2 weeks are demoralizing yet
give cattle feeders/buyers credit for getting in there and trying to buy one. Overall, an active day on
a steady to lower market, compared to 2 weeks ago. Yet, better than we thought it would be. Next

weigh up cow sale will be Thursday, Sept. 26.

Representative Sales: Yearlings

Tom Ramm family

30 angus hirs (PO), 836#:

Spike Box Rn

$135.25
138.25

JackKing....

67 hereford strs, 822#

8 angus hirs (PO), 909#
28 blk-x hirs, 915# ...
32blk hfrs (PO), 898#

Tumer Rn
Dwight Logterman

51 hereford strs, 884#
26 hereford strs, 965#
11 hereford sirs, 868#

9bk hirs (PO), 803#

29 bw strs, 1038#

11 angus hirs (PO), 898#

10 bwf strs, 917# .

10 bl b hfs, (PO), 928#
5 blk, b s, (PO), 850

Arrow C & Box V.

41 blk-x strs, 683#
21 blk-x strs, 597#

14bk hirs (PO), 910#
14bk, bwf hfrs (PO), 973¢

Joe & Mark Mundorf

127 anqus strs, 779%.
27 anqus strs, 720#...

O'Kief Bros
Bryan & Ann Starr..
Tom & Sheila Shaviik

OpenBox Rn.
Bob Marsh

14 rd hirs (PO), 868#

34 blk-x hirs (PO), 808#
27 blkx hirs (PQ), 7324
3 bk hirs (PO), 858#
26 blk-x hfrs (PO), 888#
13 bik-x strs, 932#

122 blk strs, 797#

44 anqus strs, 855#...
31 bk sirs, 845#...

7 blk strs, 728#

40rd & blk strs, 8234,
11rd & blk strs, 7114

Hanging S.

Middle Creek

Sherry Lewis.....

Upcoming Sales

Thurs., Oct. 10: Special Spring Calf Sale

Mon., Oct. 14: Special Feeder Sale

Thurs., Oct. 17, 24, 31: Special Spring Calf Sales
Mon., Oct. 21: Regular Sale

Sat., Oct. 26: Pharo Cattle Co. Bull Sale

Mon., Oct. 28: Regular Sale

Thurs., Aug. 29: No Sale

Thurs., Sept. 5: Special Feeder Sale
Thurs., Sept. 12: No Sale

Thurs., Sept. 19: Special Feeder Sale

Thurs., Sept. 26: Regular Sale ST 10:30 a.m.

Thurs., Oct. 3: Special Spring Calf & Yearling Sale

| For South Dakota Producers: To obtain a shippers permit you can call 1-877-574-0054 |

Valentine Livestock is teamed up with a video Valentine Livestock is an

auction company-Cattle Country Video: approved NHTC market (Non
cattlecountryvideo.com Contact Greg Arendt Hormone Treated Cattle)

1-800-682-4874 or 402-376-3611 * www.valentinelivestock.net
Greg Arendt, Mgr. Cell: 402-376-4701
Greg Nielsen, Fieldman Cell: 402-389-0833  Jake Hopwood, Fieldman Cell: 308-627-4828
Listen to KVSH (940 AM) on Thursdays, at 3 p.m. for live broadcast.
Watch live broadcast of special sales on cattleusa.com
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